

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION NO. 521/2025 IN C.A. NO. 17/2025

BERNARD FRANCIS JOSEPH VAZ & ORS. PETITIONER(S)
VERSUS
GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 40775/2025 - MODIFICATION

Date : 28-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. S.b.mathapati, Adv.
Mr. Nitin, Adv.
Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Arya, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Gupta, Adv.
For M/s. S-Legal Associates

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.j Amith, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Raman, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Prabha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR