

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 277/2025 in C.A. No. 17/2025

BERNARD FRANCISJOSEPH VAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. S. SELVAKUMAR, THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES
DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter in the week commencing from
22.09.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR