

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 277/2025 in C.A. No. 17/2025

BERNARD FRANCISJOSEPH VAZ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. S. SELVAKUMAR, THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102373/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

MA 521/2025 in C.A. No. 17/2025 (XII-B)
(IA No. 40775/2025 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 17-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For parties :

Mr. Vasobanta Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mallick, Adv.
Mr. Subhanshu Dash, Adv.
Mr. Laraib Naiyar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
Mr. Jay Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Aavishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Mohit Khubchandani, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J.Amith, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR